Intech Micro
2100-IS-USB
Installation Guide
2
2100-IS-USB Installation Guide Index.
Features. Page 3
Ordering Information. Page 3
Description. Page 3
2100-IS-USB Front View. Page 3
Specifications. Page 4
2100-IS-USB Layout & Dimensions. Page 4
Switch and LED Functions. Page 5
Alarm Settings. Page 5
RS422/485 Jumper Settings. Page 5
Outstation Layout - RS485. Page 6
Outstation Layout - RS422. Page 7
2300 Series Connections - RS485 Only. Page 8
Connection to a MicroScan SCADA System. Page 9
Replacing an Existing 2100-IS with the 2100-IS-USB (MicroScan): Page 10
Wiring and Installation. Page 11
3
2100-IS-USB
USB to RS422/485 Converter.
Converts and Isolates USB from a PC
to RS422 or RS485 for communication
to a field Data Logging system.
Features.
 Audible & Relay Alarms for Communication Failure.
 Isolation Between Field Units & Computer.
 Easy to Install.
 LED Status Indications.
 Selectable Alarm Time Delays.
 Various Alarm Configurations Including Retrigger and Timeout.
 Powered from USB Connection to the Computer.
 Compact Desk Top Box.
 Low Cost.
Ordering Information.
Standard Unit:
2100-IS-USB Isolated USB to RS422/485 Convertor
Comes with USB Cable.
Intech 2100 Models Include:
2100-A16 Rev1.3 16 Universal Input Station,
with 4DI, 2RO & 2AO.
2100-M Rev1.1 16 Input Programmable Multiplexer.
2100-R2 Rev1.0 16 Relay Output Expander for 2100-A16.
Description.
The 2100-IS-USB is a compact, desktop module that isolates and converts USB from a Windows PC to RS422 or
RS485 for communication to an industrial data highway system. Its driver and receiver meet EIA standards RS-422-A
and CCITT recommendations V.11 and X.27, and are designed for multipoint transmission on long bus lines in noisy